
2018/19 KHSAA Girls Basketball Stat Leaders
Compiled: Jun 29, 2019 3:01 AM 

(only teams having no more than 2 missing stat reports at compilation time are included)

Top 50 Scoring Leaders
(playing a minimum of 20 games)

(ranked by Points per Game)

Rank Player School Games 2-
Point

3-
Point

Free
Throw

Total
Points

Points
per

Game
1 Wheeler, Savannah Boyd County 32 201 98 251 947 29.6
2 Trotter, Dais Ja Seneca 27 273 26 171 795 29.4
3 Jackson, Destyne Frederick Douglass 27 194 60 159 727 26.9
4 Smith, Hailey Wolfe County 30 158 59 292 785 26.2
5 Wingler, Kendall Meade County 29 167 86 162 754 26.0
6 Turner, Ivy Danville 30 257 10 232 776 25.9
7 Meredith, Mya Scott 29 235 18 207 731 25.2
8 Meyers, Lexy Leslie County 30 136 102 130 708 23.6
9 Settle, Charlee Calloway County 29 171 43 202 673 23.2

10 Anderson, Allyson McCreary Central 27 140 57 167 618 22.9
11 Sutton, Sarah Allen County-Scottsville 27 193 18 175 615 22.8
12 Hay, Whitney Elizabethtown 35 207 73 134 767 21.9
13 Stacy, Kennedi Magoffin County 32 167 63 167 690 21.6
14 Hacker, Emma Menifee County 30 193 12 219 641 21.4
15 Mathis, Kaylee Clay County 30 150 62 155 641 21.4
16 Steele, Amerah South Laurel 34 180 86 104 722 21.2
17 Collett, Ally South Laurel 33 166 63 168 689 20.9
18 Miles, Brooklynn Franklin County 32 190 39 165 662 20.7
19 Heid, Ellie Portland Christian 29 195 33 103 592 20.4
20 Stone, Allie West Carter 33 170 67 130 671 20.3
21 Tackett, Kylie Piarist 20 90 43 90 399 19.9
22 Hall, Lillie Williamsburg 28 140 37 160 551 19.7
23 Owens, Maaliya Scott County 36 140 118 74 708 19.7
24 Thomas, Shanice Fairdale 25 182 14 82 488 19.5
25 Blackford, Nila DuPont Manual 31 229 3 132 599 19.3
26 Barth, Zoie Highlands 33 145 75 122 637 19.3
27 Swan, Makazia Iroquois 28 194 29 63 538 19.2
28 Schwartz, Lauren Ryle 38 209 51 158 729 19.2
29 Federle, Olivia Collins 33 203 28 142 632 19.2
30 Kellione, Madison Harrison County 34 156 63 147 648 19.1
31 Ritter, Abigail Whitefield Academy 26 106 63 93 494 19.0
32 Brewer, Amy Breathitt County 32 231 14 102 606 18.9
33 DeBilzan, Lindi Lafayette 30 149 44 134 564 18.8
34 Blevins, Macey Wayne County 32 152 48 151 599 18.7
35 Mosely, Ciara Taylor County 33 243 1 126 615 18.6
36 King, Emma Lincoln County 31 165 47 104 575 18.5
37 Keeney, Karlie Webster County 33 125 87 97 608 18.4
38 Dockter, Madison Henry County 28 198 1 115 514 18.4
39 Thomas, Destiny Paducah Tilghman 29 150 31 139 532 18.3
40 Hampton, Aaliyah Christian County 30 157 23 165 548 18.3
41 Moore, McKenna Bath County 31 127 62 124 564 18.2
42 Hoskins, Courtney Perry County Central 24 96 60 60 432 18.0
43 Jenks, Taziah Mercy 31 182 14 152 558 18.0
44 Hurst, Courtney Conner 32 90 112 59 575 18.0
45 Enlow, Delaney Woodford County 31 211 1 132 557 18.0
46 Pearl, Kiara Eastern 29 166 40 69 521 18.0
47 Ellison-Coons, Elise Paul Laurence Dunbar 31 124 30 213 551 17.8
48 Clay, Kelynn Bryan Station 30 130 55 106 531 17.7
49 Argo, Sidney Fleming County 28 173 6 128 492 17.6
50 Harris, Abby Bell County 29 111 34 185 509 17.6

Top 50 Field Goals (2pt and 3pt) Leaders
(playing a minimum of 20 games)

(more than 3 attempts/game and ranked by Percentage)
Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Trotter, Dais Ja Seneca 27 292 430 67.9
2 Parker, Summer Clay County 29 148 220 67.3
3 King, Raigan Pineville 30 155 233 66.5
4 Hubbard, Raegan North Laurel 36 198 298 66.4
5 Gore, Ashanti Glasgow 29 165 261 63.2
6 Williams, Malea Scott County 36 204 324 63.0
7 Price, Raigan Webster County 33 164 265 61.9
8 Wolff, Alexandra Sacred Heart 32 69 112 61.6
9 Dews, Shelby Western Hills 29 78 127 61.4

10 Himes, Mackenzie Rockcastle County 27 97 158 61.4
11 Price, Taylor Central 30 115 188 61.2
12 Clemons, Kristen Sacred Heart 32 193 317 60.9
13 Murphy, Tyra Conner 32 96 158 60.8
14 Robertson, Jadyn Corbin 29 128 212 60.4
15 Carver, Calli Murray 30 153 257 59.5
16 Reed, Naria Ballard 26 73 125 58.4
17 Anthony, Breanna Seneca 28 160 274 58.4
18 Wilks, Kaitlynn Lincoln County 31 185 319 58.0
19 Enlow, Delaney Woodford County 31 212 366 57.9
20 Bradley, Morgan Ashland Blazer 28 117 203 57.6
21 Ariaz, Caroline Prestonsburg 31 160 279 57.3
22 Hampton, Jenna Morgan County 28 107 187 57.2
23 Thompson, Ella Bethlehem 34 142 249 57.0
24 Yeast, Timberlynn Mercer County 31 166 292 56.8
25 Miller, Whitnee Marshall County 32 61 108 56.5
26 Browning, Cameron Male 29 179 317 56.5
27 Stewart, Leslie Pikeville 33 79 140 56.4
28 Presley, Rachel Somerset 27 133 236 56.4
29 Martin, Mikayla Ashland Blazer 21 89 158 56.3
30 Lyon, Madelyn Owensboro Catholic 37 68 121 56.2
31 Coleman, Casey Rockcastle County 30 127 226 56.2
32 Wells, Tamara Campbell County 28 78 139 56.1
33 Meredith, Mya Scott 29 250 446 56.1
34 Elmore, Jaylen Russell County 30 140 250 56.0
35 Cole-Williamson, Kirsten Pikeville 33 162 290 55.9
36 McKay, Hannah Owensboro Catholic 37 204 366 55.7
37 Galloway, Sophie Graves County 31 162 291 55.7
38 Maggard, Emma Letcher County Central 30 162 292 55.5
39 Profitt, Emma Scott 33 61 110 55.5
40 Bradshaw, Lacey Notre Dame 23 83 150 55.3
41 Hacker, Emma Menifee County 30 204 369 55.3
42 Bush, Jalynn Barren County 37 71 129 55.0
43 Kiefer, Marie Bishop Brossart 29 164 298 55.0
44 Mosely, Ciara Taylor County 33 238 433 55.0
45 Isaac, Kristen Sheldon Clark 28 99 181 54.7
46 Hughes, Kyeden Glasgow 31 115 211 54.5
47 Greer, Parker Murray 31 103 189 54.5
48 Woodard, Kelsey Menifee County 33 177 325 54.5
49 Boyle, Maddy Lincoln County 31 171 314 54.5
50 Harbison, Kaylee Metcalfe County 31 159 292 54.5
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Top 50 Free Throws Leaders
(playing a minimum of 20 games)

(more than 3 attempts/game and ranked by Percentage)
Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Crigler, Olivia Holy Cross (Covington) 31 85 96 88.5
2 Taylor, Lexi Bullitt East 33 173 200 86.5
3 Smith, Hailey Wolfe County 30 292 341 85.6
4 Moore, McKenna Bath County 31 124 145 85.5
5 Ford, Haven Rowan County 32 118 138 85.5
6 Barth, Zoie Highlands 33 122 144 84.7
7 Sutton, Sarah Allen County-Scottsville 27 175 208 84.1
8 Daughterty, Kassidy Apollo 33 105 125 84.0
9 King, Emma Lincoln County 31 104 124 83.9

10 Schwartz, Lauren Ryle 38 158 189 83.6
11 Holbrook, Mallory Campbell County 28 104 125 83.2
12 Wheeler, Savannah Boyd County 32 251 302 83.1
13 Valentine, Hailee North Laurel 36 91 110 82.7
14 Keathley, Kaitlyn Prestonsburg 31 137 166 82.5
15 Stone, Allie West Carter 33 130 158 82.3
16 Ballard, Jay Lexington Catholic 24 68 83 81.9
17 Parker, Julia Ashland Blazer 29 80 98 81.6
18 Collett, Ally South Laurel 33 169 208 81.2
19 Herold, Payton South Oldham 30 83 103 80.6
20 Hacker, Emma Menifee County 30 217 270 80.4
21 Kellione, Madison Harrison County 34 147 183 80.3
22 Sheron, Kallie Southwestern 23 77 96 80.2
23 Jackson, Kylie Green County 29 178 222 80.2
24 Strunk, Emma Walton-Verona 34 107 134 79.9
25 Caudill, Hayley Hazard 30 78 98 79.6
26 Paynter, Harley Boyd County 33 107 135 79.3
27 Scherr, Maddie Ryle 38 98 124 79.0
28 Harrison, Hayley George Rogers Clark 32 108 137 78.8
29 Hay, Whitney Elizabethtown 35 134 170 78.8
30 Kelly, Kennedy Bourbon County 33 115 146 78.8
31 Meredith, Mya Scott 29 207 263 78.7
32 LeCompte, Maddie Western Hills 31 138 176 78.4
33 Settle, Charlee Calloway County 29 203 259 78.4
34 Head, Alexis Oldham County 33 90 115 78.3
35 Keeney, Karlie Webster County 33 97 124 78.2
36 Steele, Amerah South Laurel 34 103 132 78.0
37 Ellison-Coons, Elise Paul Laurence Dunbar 31 206 264 78.0
38 Crider, Landry Carlisle County 32 81 104 77.9
39 Wilks, Kaitlynn Lincoln County 31 88 113 77.9
40 Head, Sophia Oldham County 33 98 126 77.8
41 Oldendick, Ellie Gallatin County 32 189 243 77.8
42 Lind, Whitney Cooper 27 91 117 77.8
43 Sturgill, Desiree Hazard 30 130 168 77.4
44 Jackson, Jalyn Campbell County 27 75 97 77.3
45 Kinnard, Mikayla Eastern 29 93 121 76.9
46 Perry, Brooke Walton-Verona 34 99 129 76.7
47 Neeley, Madisyn Garrard County 32 115 150 76.7
48 Anderson, Allyson McCreary Central 27 167 218 76.6
49 Elmore, Jaylen Russell County 30 78 102 76.5
50 Ballance, Lauren Edmonson County 31 94 123 76.4

Top 50 3-Point Field Goals Leaders
(playing a minimum of 20 games)

(ranked by 3-Point Field Goals per Game)

Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

3-Point
Field
Goals

per
Game

1 Curtis, Elizabeth Murray 31 128 365 35.1 4.1
2 Hurst, Courtney Conner 32 112 268 41.8 3.5
3 Meyers, Lexy Leslie County 30 103 270 38.1 3.4
4 Owens, Maaliya Scott County 36 120 292 41.1 3.3
5 Davis, Mackenzie Beth Haven 21 70 193 36.3 3.3
6 Wheeler, Savannah Boyd County 32 98 285 34.4 3.1
7 Sutton, Addison North Hardin 30 90 201 44.8 3.0
8 Wingler, Kendall Meade County 29 87 231 37.7 3.0
9 Cravens, Gena Casey County 34 102 293 34.8 3.0

10 Endicott, Reesce Prestonsburg 26 76 188 40.4 2.9
11 Crigler, Olivia Holy Cross (Covington) 31 89 252 35.3 2.9
12 Sivori, Hope Mercy 31 88 223 39.5 2.8
13 Bowling, Keely Boyle County 24 68 164 41.5 2.8
14 Hope, Emilee Henderson County 27 74 174 42.5 2.7
15 Akers, Lara Danville 30 82 218 37.6 2.7
16 Atkerson, Jasmine East Jessamine 30 81 262 30.9 2.7
17 Simpson, Jasmine Franklin County 32 85 216 39.4 2.7
18 Parker, Julia Ashland Blazer 29 77 224 34.4 2.7
19 Keeney, Karlie Webster County 33 87 194 44.8 2.6
20 Coe, Bradi Lynn Camp 30 79 207 38.2 2.6
21 Johnson, Claire Daviess County 28 73 206 35.4 2.6
22 Anderson, Kayla Boone County 28 73 287 25.4 2.6
23 Hoskins, Courtney Perry County Central 24 62 173 35.8 2.6
24 Pierce, Natalie South Warren 28 71 182 39.0 2.5
25 Steele, Amerah South Laurel 34 86 221 38.9 2.5
26 DeFoor, Morgan Scott County 36 91 245 37.1 2.5
27 Edge, Kate Ohio County 31 78 284 27.5 2.5
28 Hall, Sydnie South Laurel 34 84 193 43.5 2.5
29 Snellen, Madison Washington County 30 74 228 32.5 2.5
30 Bishop, Cassidy North Bullitt 32 78 207 37.7 2.4
31 Ford, Haven Rowan County 32 76 215 35.3 2.4
32 Hodges, Amelia Bethlehem 33 78 217 35.9 2.4
33 Jones, Keyozdon Bowling Green 34 79 216 36.6 2.3
34 Evans, Dayja Pleasure Ridge Park 32 73 217 33.6 2.3
35 Barth, Zoie Highlands 33 75 193 38.9 2.3
36 Cronen, Payton Assumption 33 75 194 38.7 2.3
37 West, Abby Grant County 26 59 170 34.7 2.3
38 Meyers, Ashtyn Bell County 30 68 248 27.4 2.3
39 Igo, Kennedy George Rogers Clark 24 54 119 45.4 2.2
40 Kelly, Kennedy Bourbon County 33 74 227 32.6 2.2
41 Campbell, Haley East Carter 30 67 216 31.0 2.2
42 Phillips, Shelby Clay County 30 67 193 34.7 2.2
43 Shields, Alexis Augusta 27 60 211 28.4 2.2
44 Jackson, Destyne Frederick Douglass 27 60 206 29.1 2.2
45 Logsdon, Chanley Edmonson County 32 71 197 36.0 2.2
46 McKnight, Yogianah Hopkinsville 33 73 191 38.2 2.2
47 Frazier, Kaelie Whitley County 33 73 195 37.4 2.2
48 Ross, Kaeli Russell 29 64 167 38.3 2.2
49 Bellamy, Meagan Estill County 31 68 239 28.5 2.2
50 Welsh, Macy Metcalfe County 31 68 224 30.4 2.2
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Top 50 Rebounds Leaders
(playing a minimum of 20 games)
(ranked by Rebounds per Game)

Rank Player School Games Rebounds
Rebounds

per
Game

1 Thompson, Madison Sheldon Clark 28 407 14.5
2 Davis, Emily Knox Central 29 405 14.0
3 Gasaway, Marissa Eastern 29 383 13.2
4 Enlow, Delaney Woodford County 31 400 12.9
5 Wright, Haylee Louisville Collegiate 24 301 12.5
6 Rush, Makena McLean County 31 384 12.4
7 Stacy, Kennedi Magoffin County 32 381 11.9
8 Murray, Amelia Owsley County 32 374 11.7
9 Williams, Malea Scott County 36 416 11.6

10 Calhoun, Shelby Christian Academy-Louisville 25 288 11.5
11 Trotter, Dais Ja Seneca 27 308 11.4
12 Young, Kayla Breckinridge County 31 352 11.4
13 Cermak, Delaynee Fulton County 21 235 11.2
14 LaBordeaux, Jayla Lloyd Memorial 28 313 11.2
15 Brooks, Larissa Portland Christian 29 324 11.2
16 Shabazz, Tymkya Doss 20 223 11.2
17 Pevley, Addison Garrard County 32 356 11.1
18 Schroeder, Katy Oneida Baptist Institute 30 331 11.0
19 White, Delanie Beth Haven 21 231 11.0
20 Settle, Charlee Calloway County 29 319 11.0
21 Simpson, Jade Holy Cross (Covington) 31 339 10.9
22 Blackford, Nila DuPont Manual 31 337 10.9
23 Crumble, Mikeyla Kentucky School f/t Deaf 20 215 10.8
24 Stamper, Morgan Simon Kenton 31 333 10.7
25 Clemons, Kristen Sacred Heart 32 343 10.7
26 Murphy, Allison Lyon County 27 287 10.6
27 Maynard, McKenzie Belfry 31 329 10.6
28 Sutton, Sarah Allen County-Scottsville 27 286 10.6
29 Iloegbunam, Chisom St. Henry District 28 294 10.5
30 Ikeard, Nykea Hopkins County Central 28 290 10.4
31 Austin, Tiana Fern Creek 28 288 10.3
32 Megibben, Mary-Clare Collins 31 317 10.2
33 Ellison-Coons, Elise Paul Laurence Dunbar 31 317 10.2
34 Nichols, Kennedy Logan County 33 337 10.2
35 Browning, Cameron Male 29 295 10.2
36 Thompson, Ella Bethlehem 34 343 10.1
37 Dockter, Madison Henry County 28 281 10.0
38 Stewart, Cara Silver Grove 23 229 10.0
39 Anthony, Breanna Seneca 28 278 9.9
40 Hacker, Emma Menifee County 30 297 9.9
41 Turner, Breann Harlan County 30 296 9.9
42 Morris, Sydney Harrison County 34 334 9.8
43 Lawson, Madelyn Dixie Heights 33 324 9.8
44 Myrick, Aryah Bracken County 26 255 9.8
45 Corus, Hanna Brown 30 294 9.8
46 Middleton, Haley Williamstown 31 300 9.7
47 Hinkle, Morgan Lee County 29 280 9.7
48 Likens, Haley June Buchanan 28 270 9.6
49 Schutz, Adreonna Breathitt County 32 307 9.6
50 Marcum, Angela Rowan County 27 259 9.6

Top 50 Team Scoring Leaders
(playing a minimum of 20 games)

(ranked by Points per Game)

Rank School Games Points
Points

per
Game

1 Scott County 36 2894 80.4
2 South Laurel 34 2567 75.5
3 Boyd County 33 2375 72.0
4 Eastern 30 2140 71.3
5 Danville 31 2168 69.9
6 Lincoln County 31 2163 69.8
7 Elizabethtown 35 2387 68.2
8 West Carter 33 2239 67.8
9 Conner 32 2129 66.5

10 North Laurel 38 2504 65.9
11 Ryle 38 2502 65.8
12 Rowan County 32 2096 65.5
13 Prestonsburg 31 2017 65.1
14 Sacred Heart 32 2061 64.4
15 Scott 34 2175 64.0
16 Knott County Central 33 2096 63.5
17 Leslie County 30 1902 63.4
18 George Rogers Clark 36 2278 63.3
19 Franklin County 34 2144 63.1
20 Mercer County 31 1950 62.9
21 Harlan County 30 1878 62.6
22 Mercy 31 1934 62.4
23 Floyd Central 31 1934 62.4
24 Casey County 34 2117 62.3
25 Highlands 34 2114 62.2
26 Metcalfe County 31 1921 62.0
27 Southwestern 33 2040 61.8
28 Male 32 1975 61.7
29 Bethlehem 34 2096 61.6
30 South Oldham 31 1905 61.5
31 Fern Creek 28 1714 61.2
32 Bullitt East 34 2076 61.1
33 Bardstown 31 1892 61.0
34 Christian Academy-Louisville 31 1891 61.0
35 Barren County 37 2235 60.4
36 Harrison County 34 2050 60.3
37 Wolfe County 33 1977 59.9
38 Walton-Verona 34 2028 59.6
39 Pikeville 35 2074 59.3
40 Webster County 33 1952 59.2
41 Letcher County Central 30 1773 59.1
42 Holy Cross (Covington) 32 1881 58.8
43 Collins 36 2111 58.6
44 Oldham County 33 1923 58.3
45 Jackson County 26 1509 58.0
46 Breathitt County 32 1856 58.0
47 Logan County 33 1914 58.0
48 Butler 32 1850 57.8
49 Marshall County 32 1847 57.7
50 Menifee County 33 1902 57.6
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Top 50 Team Defense Leaders
(playing a minimum of 20 games)
(ranked by Points Allowed by Game)

Rank School Games Points
Allowed

Points
Allowed

per
Game

1 Graves County 32 1077 33.7
2 Webster County 33 1162 35.2
3 Lyon County 27 952 35.3
4 Murray 32 1141 35.7
5 Bishop Brossart 31 1159 37.4
6 Carlisle County 32 1203 37.6
7 Mayfield 29 1099 37.9
8 Kentucky School f/t Deaf 20 772 38.6
9 Williamstown 31 1197 38.6

10 Calloway County 29 1128 38.9
11 Butler 32 1266 39.6
12 DuPont Manual 31 1227 39.6
13 Glasgow 31 1237 39.9
14 Bethlehem 34 1380 40.6
15 Barren County 37 1518 41.0
16 Taylor County 33 1379 41.8
17 Owen County 28 1172 41.9
18 Hickman County 27 1132 41.9
19 Crittenden County 28 1175 42.0
20 Highlands 34 1428 42.0
21 North Oldham 27 1144 42.4
22 Elizabethtown 35 1489 42.5
23 Henry County 29 1236 42.6
24 Owensboro Catholic 37 1577 42.6
25 Floyd Central 31 1336 43.1
26 Central 31 1338 43.2
27 Russell 33 1427 43.2
28 Marion County 34 1471 43.3
29 Assumption 33 1428 43.3
30 Bowling Green 34 1473 43.3
31 Notre Dame 33 1442 43.7
32 South Oldham 31 1355 43.7
33 Brown 30 1313 43.8
34 Harrison County 34 1492 43.9
35 Edmonson County 32 1408 44.0
36 Lewis County 31 1364 44.0
37 Villa Madonna 29 1287 44.4
38 Bardstown 31 1376 44.4
39 Dayton 27 1202 44.5
40 Male 32 1427 44.6
41 Marshall County 32 1430 44.7
42 Berea 31 1386 44.7
43 Calvary Christian 28 1252 44.7
44 North Hardin 31 1392 44.9
45 Christian Fellowship 27 1216 45.0
46 Rose Hill Christian 26 1172 45.1
47 University Heights 27 1221 45.2
48 Trigg County 32 1451 45.3
49 Ohio County 31 1406 45.4
50 Nicholas County 30 1362 45.4

Top 50 Team Margin Leaders
(playing a minimum of 20 games)
(ranked by Margin Points per Game)

Rank School Games Points
Scored

Points
Allowed

Margin
Points

Margin
Points

per
Game

1 Scott County 36 2894 1820 1074 29.8
2 Elizabethtown 35 2387 1489 898 25.7
3 Webster County 33 1952 1162 790 23.9
4 Boyd County 33 2375 1672 703 21.3
5 Bethlehem 34 2096 1380 716 21.1
6 Graves County 32 1723 1077 646 20.2
7 Highlands 34 2114 1428 686 20.2
8 Barren County 37 2235 1518 717 19.4
9 Floyd Central 31 1934 1336 598 19.3

10 North Laurel 38 2504 1785 719 18.9
11 Ryle 38 2502 1785 717 18.9
12 Butler 32 1850 1266 584 18.2
13 Lincoln County 31 2163 1606 557 18.0
14 Conner 32 2129 1561 568 17.8
15 South Oldham 31 1905 1355 550 17.7
16 Knott County Central 33 2096 1526 570 17.3
17 Male 32 1975 1427 548 17.1
18 Bardstown 31 1892 1376 516 16.6
19 Eastern 30 2140 1641 499 16.6
20 Danville 31 2168 1655 513 16.5
21 South Laurel 34 2567 2006 561 16.5
22 Harrison County 34 2050 1492 558 16.4
23 West Carter 33 2239 1719 520 15.8
24 Bullitt East 34 2076 1544 532 15.6
25 Sacred Heart 32 2061 1586 475 14.8
26 North Oldham 27 1535 1144 391 14.5
27 Southwestern 33 2040 1565 475 14.4
28 Murray 32 1599 1141 458 14.3
29 Harlan County 30 1878 1456 422 14.1
30 George Rogers Clark 36 2278 1782 496 13.8
31 Franklin County 34 2144 1677 467 13.7
32 Owensboro Catholic 37 2075 1577 498 13.5
33 Bowling Green 34 1928 1473 455 13.4
34 Marshall County 32 1847 1430 417 13.0
35 Central 31 1739 1338 401 12.9
36 Russell 33 1850 1427 423 12.8
37 Pikeville 35 2074 1631 443 12.7
38 DuPont Manual 31 1619 1227 392 12.6
39 Scott 34 2175 1749 426 12.5
40 Marion County 34 1888 1471 417 12.3
41 Calloway County 29 1482 1128 354 12.2
42 Carlisle County 32 1591 1203 388 12.1
43 Walton-Verona 34 2028 1621 407 12.0
44 Owen County 28 1493 1172 321 11.5
45 Letcher County Central 30 1773 1437 336 11.2
46 Lafayette 30 1706 1377 329 11.0
47 Madisonville-North Hopkins 31 1753 1415 338 10.9
48 Mercer County 31 1950 1629 321 10.4
49 Glasgow 31 1553 1237 316 10.2
50 Pleasure Ridge Park 32 1805 1479 326 10.2
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Top 50 Team Field Goal Leaders
(playing a minimum of 20 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Seneca 29 568 872 65.1
2 Webster County 33 734 1485 49.4
3 North Laurel 36 896 1842 48.6
4 Scott County 36 1107 2336 47.4
5 Barren County 37 863 1826 47.3
6 Conner 32 790 1672 47.2
7 South Laurel 34 884 1872 47.2
8 Sacred Heart 32 784 1670 46.9
9 Rockcastle County 30 589 1270 46.4

10 Russell 32 675 1462 46.2
11 Hopkinsville 33 212 462 45.9
12 Highlands 34 740 1613 45.9
13 Owensboro Catholic 37 752 1642 45.8
14 Lincoln County 31 825 1805 45.7
15 Murray 31 583 1280 45.5
16 Knott County Central 33 817 1814 45.0
17 Elizabethtown 35 859 1910 45.0
18 Glasgow 31 567 1262 44.9
19 Clay County 30 606 1351 44.9
20 Eastern 29 792 1779 44.5
21 Menifee County 33 655 1479 44.3
22 Russell County 31 577 1310 44.0
23 Scott 34 808 1837 44.0
24 Harlan County 30 631 1436 43.9
25 Ryle 38 910 2072 43.9
26 Graves County 32 637 1460 43.6
27 Floyd Central 30 722 1656 43.6
28 Lynn Camp 30 561 1287 43.6
29 George Rogers Clark 36 828 1900 43.6
30 Taylor County 33 606 1393 43.5
31 Danville 31 782 1806 43.3
32 Marshall County 32 680 1573 43.2
33 Somerset 28 560 1300 43.1
34 Southwestern 33 704 1639 43.0
35 Male 32 753 1754 42.9
36 Shelby Valley 34 666 1554 42.9
37 Pikeville 33 724 1692 42.8
38 Campbell County 28 545 1274 42.8
39 Casey County 34 716 1675 42.7
40 Ashland Blazer 29 509 1192 42.7
41 Butler 32 729 1708 42.7
42 Holy Cross (Covington) 32 682 1604 42.5
43 Central 31 659 1550 42.5
44 Letcher County Central 30 660 1553 42.5
45 Franklin County 32 718 1692 42.4
46 Henderson County 27 563 1328 42.4
47 Lafayette 30 613 1453 42.2
48 Prestonsburg 31 680 1619 42.0
49 Walton-Verona 34 735 1758 41.8
50 Leslie County 30 697 1668 41.8

Top 50 Team Free Throw Leaders
(playing a minimum of 20 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Bullitt East 34 351 462 76.0
2 South Laurel 34 437 580 75.3
3 Lincoln County 31 348 464 75.0
4 Seneca 29 260 351 74.1
5 Highlands 34 379 512 74.0
6 Campbell County 28 299 404 74.0
7 Menifee County 33 482 658 73.3
8 Wolfe County 33 520 710 73.2
9 Casey County 34 432 590 73.2

10 Ryle 38 494 679 72.8
11 North Laurel 36 387 532 72.7
12 Johnson Central 33 427 595 71.8
13 Boyd County 33 488 685 71.2
14 Walton-Verona 34 351 496 70.8
15 Eastern 29 352 501 70.3
16 Elizabethtown 35 518 738 70.2
17 Allen County-Scottsville 27 356 511 69.7
18 Webster County 33 264 380 69.5
19 Apollo 33 356 516 69.0
20 Russell County 31 444 644 68.9
21 Southwestern 33 417 606 68.8
22 Lexington Catholic 28 356 519 68.6
23 Scott County 36 344 503 68.4
24 Oldham County 33 411 602 68.3
25 Sacred Heart 32 319 468 68.2
26 North Bullitt 32 337 495 68.1
27 Carlisle County 32 426 627 67.9
28 Scott 34 470 693 67.8
29 Green County 29 402 595 67.6
30 Clay County 30 300 445 67.4
31 Calloway County 29 342 508 67.3
32 Edmonson County 32 350 521 67.2
33 Harlan County 30 311 463 67.2
34 Owensboro Catholic 37 402 602 66.8
35 Henderson County 27 241 362 66.6
36 Pineville 30 431 649 66.4
37 Danville 31 407 613 66.4
38 Wayne County 32 373 564 66.1
39 Boone County 28 289 437 66.1
40 Ashland Blazer 29 283 430 65.8
41 South Warren 30 283 430 65.8
42 Marshall County 32 340 517 65.8
43 Franklin County 32 361 549 65.8
44 Corbin 29 395 603 65.5
45 Bath County 31 386 590 65.4
46 Assumption 33 295 451 65.4
47 Mercy 31 420 643 65.3
48 McCreary Central 30 354 542 65.3
49 Pulaski County 31 320 492 65.0
50 Bell County 30 410 631 65.0
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Top 50 Team 3-Point Field Goal Leaders
(playing a minimum of 20 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Valley 27 2 5 40.0
2 North Laurel 36 202 506 39.9
3 Webster County 33 224 578 38.8
4 University Heights 27 59 153 38.6
5 George Rogers Clark 36 178 466 38.2
6 South Laurel 34 305 808 37.7
7 Henderson County 27 144 384 37.5
8 Scott County 36 336 900 37.3
9 Highlands 34 236 647 36.5

10 Owensboro Catholic 37 169 467 36.2
11 Conner 32 217 605 35.9
12 Southwestern 33 215 606 35.5
13 Shelby Valley 34 107 305 35.1
14 Clay County 30 199 568 35.0
15 Campbell County 28 209 598 34.9
16 Russell 32 139 399 34.8
17 Franklin County 32 224 650 34.5
18 North Hardin 30 159 462 34.4
19 Lincoln County 31 160 466 34.3
20 Edmonson County 32 133 389 34.2
21 Pike County Central 32 182 534 34.1
22 Apollo 33 172 505 34.1
23 Barren County 37 118 347 34.0
24 Murray 31 216 639 33.8
25 Harlan County 30 145 430 33.7
26 Carlisle County 32 96 285 33.7
27 Eastern 29 153 455 33.6
28 Holy Cross (Covington) 32 160 476 33.6
29 North Oldham 26 40 119 33.6
30 Ryle 38 188 565 33.3
31 Boyd County 33 295 891 33.1
32 Meade County 30 175 530 33.0
33 Sacred Heart 32 174 528 33.0
34 Seneca 29 56 170 32.9
35 Dixie Heights 33 137 416 32.9
36 Bullitt East 34 208 632 32.9
37 South Oldham 31 188 572 32.9
38 Marshall County 32 141 429 32.9
39 Boyle County 24 142 433 32.8
40 Bethlehem 34 180 552 32.6
41 Daviess County 28 207 636 32.5
42 Calloway County 29 138 428 32.2
43 North Bullitt 32 204 635 32.1
44 Harrison County 34 138 430 32.1
45 Johnson Central 33 142 443 32.1
46 Ashland Blazer 29 158 496 31.9
47 McCracken County 32 136 428 31.8
48 Leslie County 30 162 511 31.7
49 Walton-Verona 34 209 663 31.5
50 Whitley County 33 162 516 31.4

Top 50 Team Rebound Leaders Leaders
(playing a minimum of 20 games)
(ranked by Rebounds per Game)

Rank School Games Rebounds
Rebounds

per
Game

1 Scott County 36 1467 40.8
2 Letcher County Central 30 1208 40.3
3 Eastern 29 1166 40.2
4 Bourbon County 33 1307 39.6
5 Mercy 31 1218 39.3
6 Male 32 1255 39.2
7 Owensboro 30 1168 38.9
8 McLean County 31 1206 38.9
9 Bowling Green 34 1318 38.8

10 Madison Southern 30 1162 38.7
11 Augusta 28 1077 38.5
12 St. Francis 25 949 38.0
13 Floyd Central 30 1136 37.9
14 Paducah Tilghman 30 1135 37.8
15 Lloyd Memorial 28 1055 37.7
16 Hopkins County Central 28 1050 37.5
17 Montgomery County 29 1081 37.3
18 Leslie County 30 1117 37.2
19 Collins 36 1340 37.2
20 Holy Cross (Covington) 32 1187 37.1
21 Woodford County 31 1144 36.9
22 Paul Laurence Dunbar 31 1135 36.6
23 Lawrence County 33 1208 36.6
24 Logan County 33 1207 36.6
25 Bellevue 32 1166 36.4
26 Lyon County 27 980 36.3
27 North Hardin 30 1085 36.2
28 Metcalfe County 31 1120 36.1
29 DuPont Manual 31 1115 36.0
30 Boyd County 33 1186 35.9
31 Raceland 26 929 35.7
32 Lexington Catholic 28 999 35.7
33 Community Christian (Paducah) 29 1032 35.6
34 Jackson County 26 923 35.5
35 Elizabethtown 35 1242 35.5
36 Pikeville 33 1170 35.5
37 Allen County-Scottsville 27 955 35.4
38 Christian Academy-Louisville 31 1088 35.1
39 Rowan County 32 1122 35.1
40 Mason County 32 1119 35.0
41 Iroquois 29 1014 35.0
42 Lafayette 30 1048 34.9
43 June Buchanan 30 1047 34.9
44 Franklin County 32 1114 34.8
45 Ryle 38 1319 34.7
46 Simon Kenton 31 1075 34.7
47 Barbourville 27 935 34.6
48 Sheldon Clark 28 964 34.4
49 Paris 27 929 34.4
50 Greenwood 29 996 34.3

Teams Participating in this Report
(playing a minimum of 20 games)

(no more than 2 missing stat reports)

Adair County Allen County-Scottsville Apollo
Ashland Blazer Assumption Atherton

Augusta Ballard Ballard Memorial
Barbourville Bardstown Barren County
Bath County Beechwood Belfry
Bell County Bellevue Berea
Beth Haven Bethlehem Betsy Layne
Bishop Brossart Boone County Bourbon County
Bowling Green Boyd County Boyle County
Bracken County Breathitt County Breckinridge County
Brown Bryan Station Buckhorn
Bullitt Central Bullitt East Burgin
Butler Caldwell County Calloway County
Calvary Christian Campbell County Campbellsville
Carlisle County Carroll County Casey County
Caverna Central Central Hardin
Christian Academy-Louisville Christian County Christian Fellowship
Clay County Clinton County Collins
Community Christian (Paducah) Conner Cooper
Corbin Cordia Crittenden County
Cumberland County Danville Daviess County
Dawson Springs Dayton Dixie Heights
Doss DuPont Manual East Carter

Teams not having
Filed Required
Stat Reports

(playing a minimum of

20 games)
(no more than 2 missing

stat reports)

Anderson County
Butler County
Covington Latin
Danville Christian
Eminence
Fort Campbell
Franklin-Simpson
Hart County
Henry Clay
Jenkins
John Hardin
Lexington Christian
Madison Central
Moore
Paintsville
Red Bird
Russellville
Spencer County
Todd County Central
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East Jessamine East Ridge Eastern
Edmonson County Elizabethtown Elliott County
Estill County Fairdale Fairview
Fern Creek Fleming County Floyd Central
Fort Knox Frankfort Franklin County
Frederick Douglass Frederick Fraize Fulton City
Fulton County Gallatin County Garrard County
George Rogers Clark Glasgow Grant County
Graves County Grayson County Green County
Greenup County Greenwood Hancock County
Harlan Harlan County Harrison County
Hazard Henderson County Henry County
Hickman County Highlands Holmes
Holy Cross (Covington) Holy Cross (Louisville) Hopkins County Central
Hopkinsville Iroquois Jackson City
Jackson County Jeffersontown Johnson Central
June Buchanan Kentucky Country Day Kentucky School f/t Deaf
Knott County Central Knox Central Lafayette
LaRue County Lawrence County Lee County
Leslie County Letcher County Central Lewis County
Lexington Catholic Lincoln County Livingston Central
Lloyd Memorial Logan County Louisville Collegiate
Ludlow Lynn Camp Lyon County
Madison Southern Madisonville-North Hopkins Magoffin County
Male Marion County Marshall County
Mason County Mayfield McCracken County
McCreary Central McLean County Meade County
Menifee County Mercer County Mercy
Metcalfe County Middlesboro Model
Monroe County Montgomery County Morgan County
Muhlenberg County Murray Nelson County
Newport Newport Central Catholic Nicholas County
North Bullitt North Hardin North Laurel
North Oldham Notre Dame Ohio County
Oldham County Oneida Baptist Institute Owen County
Owensboro Owensboro Catholic Owsley County
Paducah Tilghman Paris Paul Laurence Dunbar
Pendleton County Perry County Central Phelps
Piarist School Pike County Central Pikeville
Pineville Pleasure Ridge Park Portland Christian
Powell County Presentation Prestonsburg

Pulaski County Raceland Riverside Christian
Robertson County Rockcastle County Rose Hill Christian
Rowan County Russell Russell County
Ryle Sacred Heart Sayre
Scott Scott County Seneca
Shawnee Shelby County Shelby Valley
Sheldon Clark Silver Grove Simon Kenton
Somerset South Laurel South Oldham
South Warren Southern Southwestern
St. Francis St. Henry St. Mary
St. Patrick Tates Creek Taylor County
Thomas Nelson Trigg County Trimble County
Union County University Heights Valley
Villa Madonna Walton-Verona Warren Central
Warren East Washington County Wayne County
Webster County West Carter West Jessamine
Western Western Hills Whitefield Academy
Whitley County Williamsburg Williamstown
Wolfe County Woodford County

Trinity (Whitesville)Waggener
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